
1st SEMESTER 2025/2026

1 Registration of Freshmen Begins Friday 01 August 2025

2 First and Second Semester Resit Exams Year I Tuesday September 23 to Saturday September 27, 2025

3
Registration/Orientation of New/Returning 

Students 
Tuesday 7th to Saturday 11th October 2025

4
Publication of Year I, II and Evening Session 

timetables (HND and BSc)
Friday 10th October 2025

5 General Staff Meeting Saturday 11th October 2025

6 Lectures Begin for Year Two Tuesday 14th October 2025

Lectures Begin for Year One and Evening 

Session
Tuesday 21st October 2025

7 Orientation of Freshmen Saturday 25th October 2025

8 Lectures Begin for Year Three Tuesday 4th November 2025

9 Matriculation and Convocation November: 2025

10
Election and Installation of Student Union 

Government 
Saturday 29th November 2025

11 1st Continuous Assessment (CA) Tuesday 25th to Saturday 29th November 2025

12 Christmas/New Year Break Saturday 20th Dec 2024 to Monday 5th January  2026

13 Lectures Resume for All Students Tuesday 6th January 2026

14 Latest day to submit HND Questions Proposals Saturday 3rd January 2026

15 2nd Continuous Assessment (CA) Tuesday 20th to Saturday 24th January 2026

16
Submission of 1st Semester Exam 

Questions/Marking Guides Year I & II
Tuesday 20th to Saturday 24th January 2026

17
Catch-up Week/Publication of 

CA Marks 
Tuesday 27th to Saturday 31st January 2026

18
Deadline to Submit Year III & Masters Exam 

Questions
Saturday 24th January 2026

19
Publication of Year One & Two First Semester 

Exams Timetable 
Wednesday 28th January 2026

20 Briefing on Exams Thursday 29th January 2026

21 First Semester Exams Level II Tuesday 3rd to Saturday 7th February 2026

22 First Semester Exams Level I & Evening Session Tuesday 10th to Saturday 14th February 2026

23 National Youth Day Celebrations Wednesday 11th February 2026

24
First Semester Break (HND)             Registration 

for HND Exams 
Tuesday 17th February to Sunday 1st March 2026

25
Publication of First Semester Results Levels 100 

and 200
Saturday 21st February 2026

26 First Semester Exams Year III Friday 27th to Sunday 1st March 2026

27 Deadline to Submit Year III Exam Marks Wednesday 4th March 2026

28 Internship Period for Year III Students Monday 2nd to Tuesday 31st March 2026
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2nd SEMESTER 2025/2026

1 Lectures Begin for Level 100 & 200 Tuesday 3rd March 2026

3
Deadline to Submit Internship Reports/Projects 

(HND)
Saturday 28th March 2026

4
Deadline of Submission of Pre-HND Exam 

Questions 
Tuesday 7th to Saturday 11th April 2026

5 Lectures Begin for Year III  Tuesday 7th April 2026

6 Submission of Research Project Topics Tuesday 7th to Saturday 11th April 2026

7 Publication of Supervision List for Level 300 Saturday 19th April 2026

8 Revision for Pre-HND Exams Tuesday 14th to Sunday 19th April  2026

9 Publications of Pre-HND Exams Timetable Wednesday 15th April 2026

10 First CA Week for Year One Tuesday 22nd April to Saturday 25th April 2026

11 Level II Pre-HND  Exams Tuesday 22nd April to Saturday 25th April 2026

12 Marking and submission of Pre- HND Scripts Tuesday 28th April to Saturday 2nd May 2026

13 Publication of Pre-HND Results Saturday 9th May 2026

14 Final Revision for HND Exams Begins Thursday 21st May  2026

15 Submission of Year One Exam Questions Tuesday 26th May to Saturday 30th May 2026

16
Catch-up Week/Publication of CA Marks  for 

Year One
Tuesday 2nd June to Saturday 6th June 2026

17 Publication of Level 100 Exam Timetable Wednesday 3rd June 2026

18 Level 100 Second Semester Exams Tuesday 9th June to Saturday 13th June 2026

19 Submission Year III Exam Questions Tuesday 9th June to Saturday 13th June 2026

20 Marking/Submission of Year One Exam Scripts Tuesday 16th to Saturday 20th June 2026

21
Collection of Internship Letters, Logbooks and 

Evaluation Forms by Year I students
Tuesday 16 to Saturday 20 June 2026

22 Publication of Year One Exam Results Wednesday 24th June 2026

23 Level 100 Resit Examinations Tuesday 30th June to Saturday 4th July 2026

24 Level 100 Internship Period July to August 2026

25 Revision/Catch-up Week for Year III Tuesday 7th to Saturday 11th July 2026

26 Year III Second Semester Exams Friday 17th to Sunday 19th July 2026

27 Deadline to Submit Degree Research Projects Saturday 25th July 2026

28 Defences of Degree Research Projects Saturday 1st August 2026

29 Holiday Period Sunday 2nd to Monday 31st August 2026

*NB: All other important events shall be communicated as they come up and in case of review of 

dates, you will be informed a week earlier


